City of Somersworth One Government Way Somersworth, NH 03878



City Hall 603.692.4262 www.somersworth.com

PUBLIC NOTICE

The City of Somersworth, NH, through the Office of the City Clerk, hereby announces a meeting of the:

SUSTAINABILITY COMMITTEE

will be held on **Thursday, January 20, 2021 at 6:00 p.m.** in Council Chambers, City Hall,
One Government Way, Somersworth, NH

AGENDA

- 1. Approve Past Meeting Minutes of 12/16/2021
- 2. Old Business
 - A. Review and amend goals and action setting and put to vote if it is ready to share with others
 - B. Revisit the Path to Sustainability Framework to review and put to vote if it is ready to share with others
- 3. New Business
 - A. Introduce our new City Councilor representative, Matt Gerding

*This notice is in accordance with RSA 91-A, Revised Statutes Annotated of the State of New Hampshire.

Called by: Sarah Eckstein, Chair

Sustainability Committee

Date Posted: January 13, 2022

Posted by: Jonathan Slaven

City Clerk

Posted at: City Hall

Library Channel 22

City Website: www.somersworth.com

Public who are hearing impaired or require other special arrangements, please contact the City Clerk's Office at City Hall (692-9511) one week prior to the meeting for assistance. TDD Access: Call Relay NH at 711.